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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS: 

Country Name Title Organization Email Gender 

Algeria Fatiha 
Guerrouche 

Directrice des etudes et de recherche,  
point focal genre 

Institut National de la 
Vulgarisation agricole 

f.guerrouche.inva@gmail.com Female  

Algeria Assia Tazdait Chef d'études Office National des 
Statistiques 

assia.tazdait.ons@gmail.com Female  

Algeria Sara 
Nemmouchi 

Ingénieur d'Etat en statistique Office National des 
Statistiques 

saranemmouchi2021@gmail.com Female  

Algeria Hamida Madi Ingénieur principal en statistique Ministère de solidarité  mh.hamida7@gmail.com Female  

Algeria Amel Yesref Sous Directrice des statistiques agricoles Ministère de l'Agriculture et 
du Développement Rural 

a.yesref@madr.gov.dz Female  



Bahrain Latifa Al Anezi Head of Statistics and Information 
Department 

Supreme Council For Women lalanezi@scw.bh Female  

Bahrain Amina Alaqal Chief of labour statistics IGA alaqal.amina@iga.gov.bh Female  

Bahrain Mooza 
AlDoseri 

Senior Statistical Data Statistcian Supreme Council For Women maaldoseri@scw.bh Female  

Benin Yannick 
Dossavi - 
Messy 

Representant Ministère des affaires 
sociales et de la microfinance 

yannick.dossavi@yahoo.fr Male  

Canada Mira 
Yammine 

Senior Human Resources Officer UNHCR mirayammine@gmail.com  Female  

Djibouti Osman Djama Conseiller juridique Ministere de la Femme et de 
la Famille 

djamaosman3@gmail.com Male  

Egypt Rawya Eldabi Communication Expert FAO rawya.eldabi@fao.org Female  

Egypt Tamer Habib Information Specialist CAPMAS tamer_h@capmas.gov.eg Male  

Egypt Shaimaa 
Singer 

 
CAPMAS shaimaa_si@capmas.gov.eg Female  

Egypt Maggie 
Refaat 

Gender Specialist FAO maggie.refaat@fao.org Female  

Egypt Sherweet 
Attia 

 
National Council For Women sherweet_ncw@yahoo.com Female  

Iraq Aseel 
Abdulhameed 

National project coordinator for WaPOR 
phase 2  

Food and Agriculture 
Organization of the United 
Nations (FAO) 

aseel.abdulhameed@fao.org Female  

Ghana Silvia Rizzotto Gender and development expert FAO silvia.rizzotto@fao.org Female  

Jordan Amani Joudeh Head of Gender Statistics Division DOS amanij@dos.gov.jo Female  

Jordan Sahar 
Kharabcheh 

Statistician DOS sahar@dos.gov.jo Female  

Jordan Saidi Hedi Director General  AITRS saidi@aitrs.org Male  

Jordan Areej Khabour SDGs unit Department of statistic areej.khabour@dos.gov.jo Female  

Jordan Hayder Janabi IT Coordinator AITRS hayder@aitrs.org Male  

Jordan Nehaya 
Obeidat 

Main satistical Department of statistics-Dos nehaya2@dos.gov.jo Female  

Jordan Lama Mitwalli Statistician DOS lama@dos.gov.jo Female  
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Jordan Bothyna 
Alawneh 

Statistician DOS bothyna@dos.gov.jo Female  

Jordan Aida Abu-Ras Gender and Social Inclusion Speiclaist FAOJOR aida.aburas@fao.org Female  

Iraq Rama Alzher International gender specialist  FAO rama.alzher@fao.org Female  

Iraq Zainab Ali 
Hussein 
Alaameri 

Chief Senior Statistician COSIT stamony_23@yahoo.com Female  

Iraq Aseel Lion Translator Ministry of environment aso.cat2006@gmail.com Female  

Kenya Eleonora 
Serpi 

Project Support Officer UN-Habitat eleonora.serpi@un.org Female  

Kenya El Habib 
Benmokhtar  

Project Officer UN-Habitat el.benmokhtar@un.org Male  

Lebanon Marie-Louise 
Hayek 

Programme Associate,  Project manager 
and gender focal point 

FAO marielouise.hayek@fao.org Female  

Lebanon Ornella Nohra Urban Planning Coordinator UN-Habitat ornella.nohra@un.org Female  

Lebanon Ibtissam Jouni Social Scientist CAS ibtissam.jouni@gmail.com Female  

Lebanon Soledad Silva Grievance officer  UNFAO soledate.silva@fao.org Female  

Lebanon Rabih El 
Habta 

Economist and Data Analyst UN rabih.elhabta@un.org Male  

Lebanon Maha El 
Ayoubi 

Team Assistant ESCWA maha.elayoubi@un.org Female  

Lebanon Rena Abou 
Chawareb 

Urban Analyst UN-Habitat rena.abouchawareb@un.org Female  

Libya Amira Ben Ali Head of Gender Statistics Unit BSC amiraali893.aa@gmail.com Female  

Mauritania Oumou Niang Gender Focal Point FAO oumou.niang@fao.org Female  

Morocco Mohammed 
Addi 

Directeur régional de tanger tétouan al 
hoceima 

HCP m.addi@hcp.ma Male  

Morocco Said Zarouali High division agricultures programmes HCP s.zarouali@hcp.ma Male  

Morocco Moha El-
Ayachi 

Coordonnateur du Master Institut Agronomique et 
Veterinaire Hassan II 

m.elayachi@iav.ac.ma Female  

Niger Niger Salissou Chef Service Coordination des activites 
statistiques 

DIRECTION DES 
STATISTIQUES DU MINISTERE 
DE L'AGRICULTURE  

malam.alassane@gmail.com Male  
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Oman Talib Al 
Wahshi 

Chief of Section NCSI twahshi@ncsi.gov.om Male  

Oman Iman 
Albusaidi 

Acting Director General of Studies and 
Research 

Ministry of Social 
Development 

iman.albusaidi@mosd.gov.om Female  

Oman Rjaa AL Rwahi Head of Enivornment Statistics Section NCSI rrwahi@ncsi.gov.om Female  

Qatar Mohammad 
Alkhalifa 

Project Manager Ministry Of Justice mh.alkhalifa@moj.gov.qa Male  

Qatar Noor 
Almannai 

Second Legal Researcher Ministry Of Justice n.almannai@moj.gov.qa Female  

Qatar Asma 
Almurqab 

Statistic,  export Ministry  amurqab@msdf.gov.qa Female  

Saudi 
Arabia 

Iman Alasiri Statistical Reasercher GaSTAT iaasiri@stats.gov.sa Female  

Saudi 
Arabia 

Zahrah 
Qahtani 

International Indicators Officer GaSTAT zsqahtani@stats.gov.sa Female  

Saudi 
Arabia 

Saleh 
Alahmari 

Statistical Specialist GaSTAT saahmari@stats.gov.sa Male  

Saudi 
Arabia 

Wedad 
Almadani 

Director Population and Gender 
Statistics 

General Authority for 
Statistics 

whmadani@stats.gov.sa Female  

Saudi 
Arabia 

Dr. Amal 
Hassanien 

Statistical Exper GaSTAT aahassanien@stats.gov.sa Female  

Saudi 
Arabia 

Naser 
ALRajeh 

Lead Statistician GaSTAT nkrajeh@stats.gov.sa Male  

Saudi 
Arabia 

Faten Al 
Aseeri 

Manager of Data Quality Analytics GaSTAT faassiri@stats.gov.sa Female  

Saudi 
Arabia 

Alanood 
Alharbi 

Statistical Reasercher GaSTAT arharbi@stats.gov.sa Male  

Saudi 
Arabia 

Amani 
Alqahtani 

Lead Statistician GaSTAT asqahtani@stats.gov.sa Female  

Somalia Fatima omar 
abdulahi 

Gender officer  Ministry of wommen and 
hummen rights development  

fatimahomar25@gmail.com Female  

State of 
Palestine 

Amin Assi Director of policies and Studies Ministry of Women Affairs amein0003@hotmail.com  Male  
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State of 
Palestine 

Nehaya Odeh Director of Gender Statistical 
department 

PCBS nodeh@pcbs.pna.org Female  

State of 
Palestine 

Ashraf 
hamdan 

Head of the Gender Statistics 
Department 

PCBS ashrafh_m@hotmail.com Male  

State of 
Palestine 

Borhan Issa Head of Division,  Animal Production 
Statistics 

Palestinian Central Bureau of 
Statistics 

bissa@pcbs.gov.ps Male  

Syria Shadi 
Mouhnna 

Director of Population and Social 
Statistics Directorate 

CBS s.mouhnna@yahoo.com Male  

United 
Arab 
Emirates 

Nour Al- 
Tarawneh 

Expert Federal Competitiveness and 
Statistic Center 

nour.altarawneh@fcsc.gov.ae Female  

United 
Arab 
Emirates 

Naser Al 
Mahshi 

Statistical Consultant FCSC naser.almahshi@fcsc.gov.ae  Male  

Tunisia Souad Ben 
neji 

Ingénieur en chef,  sous directrice des 
statistiques des consommation et de 
niveau de vie 

Institut national de la 
statistique 

benneji.souad@ins.tn Female  

Tunisia Arbia 
Ferchichi 

Sous directeur  Institut National de la 
Statistique  

ferchichi.arbia@ins.tn Female  

Tunisia Ferchichi  
Arbia 

Sous directeur  Institut National de la 
Statistique  

ferchichi.arbia@ins.tn Female  

 
Mahad 
Almashani 

  
msmal2015@gmail.com Female  

 
Rahma 
Mohamed 

  
rahma2610mohamed@gmail.com Female  

 
Amal Amar 

  
amar_judgee@hotmail.com Female   

Guedri 
Marwen 

  
guedrimarwen057@gmail.com 

 

 
Habous 
(Ayoub 
Chahidi) 

  
s.reglementation@gmail.com 

 

 
Intidhar 
Fahad 

  
intidharfahad@yahoo.com 
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